that supersedes prior negotiations, representations or agreements either written or oral. This
Agreement may be amended or modified only by a writing.

D. THE PRICE
COUNTY shall pay, and CONTRACTOR shall accept, as full and complete payment for all of the
Work required and defined herein, the sum of One Million, Seven Hundred and Sixty Seven
Thousand, Eight Hundred and Twenty Nine with Twenty Cents ($1,767,829.20) based on unit
pricing set forth in the Schedule of Values, Exhibit A, hereto, (the “Price”). The Price shall not be
modified except by Change Order as provided in this Agreement.

E. NO PRIVITY WITH OTHERS
Nothing contained in the Contract Documents shall create, or be interpreted to create, privity or any